# **Declaration of consent**



	Matriculation number:
	Name: (Block capitals)
	Surname: (Block capitals)
	Study program:  ☐ FIRST ☐ IMMO ☐ JOUR ☐ KOMM ☐ MARS ☐ PWOE ☐ TM ☐ UF
	Form:  BA MA
1.	I agree to the use of my name, my address and my e-mail address to send information about educational opportunities, services and events at FHWien der WKW. This agreement also covers the sending of electronic post (Section 107 Telecommunication law). I can cancel this agreement by sending a mail to FHWien der WKW, Information and Admissions Center, Währinger Gürtel 97, 1180 Vienna, or via e-mail to <a href="mailto:studienzentrum@fh-wien.ac.at">studienzentrum@fh-wien.ac.at</a> at any time.
2.	I agree to the use of my name, my address, my e-mail address and my telephone number for the purpose of carrying out questionnaires in connection with the "training relationship" (Ausbildungsvertrag) or other educational topics. This agreement also covers the sending of electronic post (Section 107 Telecommunication law). I can cancel this agreement by sending a mail to FHWien der WKW, Service Point, Währinger Gürtel 97, 1180 Vienna, or via e-mail to <a href="mailto:servicepoint@fh-wien.ac.at">servicepoint@fh-wien.ac.at</a> at any time.
3.	I agree to have my photograph taken during the completion of my program (i.e. in courses, project parties, graduation ceremony, panel discussions). I understand that I will not be paid for this. I also agree that the photographs taken can be used for advertising purposes (if need be with my name) in newspapers, magazines, flyers and brochures and also in electronic media (i.e. TV, Facebook, website) for FHWien der WKW. I can cancel this agreement by sending a mail to FHWien der WKW, Service Point Währinger Gürtel 97, 1180 Vienna, or via e-mail to <a href="mailto:servicepoint@fh-wien.ac.at">servicepoint@fh-wien.ac.at</a> at any time.
4.	I agree that my personal details, including name, date of birth, address, telephone number, e-mail address, personal identifier and degree specific information will be passed on the association Alumni&Co so that they can contact me, send advertisements, information and invitations to events. Alumni&Co is the network at FHWien der WKW and comprises graduates, students, teaching staff and business partners. Consent also applies to the sending of e-mails (Section 107, telecommunication law). I can cancel this agreement by sending a mail to FHWien der WKW, Service Point, Währinger Gürtel 97, 1180 Vienna, or via e-mail to <a href="mailto:servicepoint@fh-wien.ac.at">servicepoint@fh-wien.ac.at</a> at any time.
5.	For Master's programs: I agree to the upload and publication of my electronic Master's thesis in the online catalogue of FHWien der WKW's library. I can cancel this agreement by sending a mail to FHWien der WKW, Service Point, Währinger Gürtel 97, 1180 Vienna, or via e-mail to <a href="mailto:servicepoint@fh-wien.ac.at">servicepoint@fh-wien.ac.at</a> at any time.
	Date Signature



# Supplemental Information on the Declaration of Consent:

## Collection and processing of data

We process your personal data listed above for the purposes stated, on the basis of your consent. The provision of personal data is not legally or contractually required, but is necessary to achieve the stated purpose.

#### Transmission of data

Transmission of your personal data to the recipient named in the respective Declaration of Consent occurs in the interests of achieving the purpose. Some of the data may be passed on to processors (e.g. IT service providers, printers).

We do not provide your data to any third countries.

## Storage duration

Storage of the data lasts until the end of the guarantee, limitation or legal archiving requirements, which apply to FHWien der WKW, and beyond this until the end of any legal disputes, in which the data are required as evidence.

#### Withdrawal of consent

You may withdraw your consent at any time. Following receipt of your withdrawal of consent, processing of your data is no longer allowed. The lawfulness of processing your data up to the time you withdraw your consent is not affected by your withdrawal of consent.

Withdrawal of consent has no effect on the right of FHWien der WKW to handle your personal data within the scope permitted by law or on the basis of other legal regulations.

## Your rights

In accordance with the EU General Data Protection Regulation and the Austrian Data Protection Act, you have the following rights as the data subject:

- Right to access
- Right to rectification or erasure
- Right to restriction of processing
- Right to data portability

### Judicial redress

As a data subject, you have the right to file complaints with the supervisory authority if you believe that the processing of your personal data violates European or national data protection law. In Austria, the data protection authority is the competent authority.